900691361 04/28/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM724752

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900675068

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Apache Corporation		02/08/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Altus Midstream Company
Street Address:	2000 Post Oak Blvd, Ste. 100
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77056
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6180724	ALTUS MIDSTREAM
Registration Number:	6309203	
Registration Number:	5903696	
Registration Number:	6029579	
Registration Number:	5735388	
Registration Number:	5903697	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004043970

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7132232300

Email:docketing@bracewell.comCorrespondent Name:Constance Gall Rhebergen

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 61389

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77208-1389

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0004114.930131
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Constance Gall Rhebergen
SIGNATURE:	/Constance Gall Rhebergen/

TRADEMARK 900691361 REEL: 007699 FRAME: 0023

DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2022	
Total Attachments: 9		
source=Apache to ALTM - Signed#page	1.tif	
source=Apache to ALTM - Signed#page	2.tif	
source=Apache to ALTM - Signed#page	3.tif	
source=Apache to ALTM - Signed#page	4.tif	
source=Apache to ALTM - Signed#page	5.tif	
source=Apache to ALTM - Signed#page	6.tif	
source=Apache to ALTM - Signed#page7.tif		
source=Apache to ALTM - Signed#page8.tif		
source=Apache to ALTM - Signed#page	9.tif	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is effective as of February 10, 2022 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Apache Corporation, a Delaware corporation with offices located at 2000 Post Oak Boulevard, Suite 100, Houston Texas 77056 ("Assignor"), and Altus Midstream Company, a Delaware corporation, with offices located at 2000 Post Oak Boulevard, Suite 100, Houston, Texas 77056 ("Assignee"). Each of Assignor and Assignee may be referred to herein as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties."

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of certain trademarks listed in <u>EXHIBIT A</u> (hereinafter the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, and Assignor desires to assign all such right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to Assignee, all upon the terms and conditions set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for Ten U.S. Dollars (\$10.00 USD) and other good and valuable consideration, the adequacy and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby, absolutely and unconditionally, assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Assignee, its successors, and assigns, all right, title and interest including, but not limited to, all common law, state, federal and international trademark rights thereto, together with all goodwill associated therewith, it has and may have in the Trademarks as set forth in the attached EXHIBIT A hereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns forever.
- 2. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any foreign trademark authority (as applicable), to record this Assignment and hereby represents and warrants that the Assignor has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned.
- 3. Assignor covenants and agrees to execute any further lawful documents and take any other reasonable actions that may be necessary or appropriate to fully vest in Assignee the assigned rights and interests in the Trademarks and to effectuate the assignment of the Trademarks with the respective trademark office In addition, Assignor covenants and agrees that it shall not oppose any Trademark, seek to challenge any Trademark, object to the lawful use by Assignee of the Trademarks, or assist any third party in any of the foregoing.
- 4. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all foreign trademark offices (where permissible) to issue to and in the name of the Assignee, all trademark/service mark registrations that may be granted to the Trademarks, as applicable.

5. Miscellaneous:

- (a) This Assignment and its exhibit(s) constitute the entire agreement of the Parties with regard to the subject matter hereof. No modifications of or additions to this Assignment shall have effect unless in writing and properly executed by both Parties, making specific reference to this Assignment by date, parties, and subject matter.
- (b) This Assignment shall be binding on and shall inure to the benefit of the Parties and their successors and assigns, if any
- (c) This Assignment may be signed by each Party separately, in which case attachment of all of the Parties' signature pages to this Assignment shall constitute a fully-executed agreement.
- (d) This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware (regardless of the laws that might otherwise govern under applicable principles of conflicts of laws thereof).
- (e) Any provision of this Assignment that is invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any jurisdiction shall, as to that jurisdiction, be ineffective to the extent of such invalidity, illegality or unenforceability, without affecting in any way the remaining provisions of this Assignment in such jurisdiction or rendering that or any other provision of this Assignment invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any other jurisdiction.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Pages Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officers as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

Name: Castlen M. Kennedy

Title: Vice President

THE STATE OF TEXAS

Ş

COUNTY OF HARRIS

Ş

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of February, 2022, personally appeared Castlen M. Kennedy acting on behalf of Apache Corporation, a Delaware corporation with offices located at 2000 Post Oak Boulevard, Suite 100, Houston Texas 77056, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

STEPHANIE RICHARDSON
Notary Public, State of TEXAS
Notary ID# 418704-3
My Commission Expires 10/13/2022

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS

ASSIGNEE:

Name: Ben C. Rodgers,

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

THE STATE OF TEXAS §

COUNTY OF HARRIS §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of February, 2022, personally appeared Ben C. Rodgers, acting on behalf of Altus Midstream Company, a Delaware corporation, with offices located at 2000 Post Oak Boulevard, Suite 100, Houston, Texas 77056, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS

CATHERINE OWENS
Notary Public, State of Texas
Comm. Expires 09-03-2025
Notary ID 3197962

EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademarks</u>

TRADEMARK	CLASS/SERVICES	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	COUNTRY
ALTUS MIDSTREAM	Class 040: Oil and natural gas midstream services, namely, oil, gas, condensate, natural gas, and natural gas liquids gathering services in the nature of processing and treating of oil, gas, condensate, natural gas, and natural gas liquids; natural gas midstream services, namely, processing and treating of natural gas; processing of natural gas, namely, natural gas production services, refining of natural gas, and treatment of natural gas; none of the foregoing related to freight transportation logistics services, including marine, truck or rail transportation logistics services, including marine, truck or rail freight transportation services, including marine, truck or rail freight transportation services, technical consulting, surveying, or mapping services.	88/152,959	6,180,724	USA
	Class 039: Power and energy supplying and distribution in the nature of supplying and distributing oil, gas, natural gas, and natural gas liquids; utility services, namely, power transportation and storage of oil, gas, natural gas, and natural gas liquids; transmission of natural gas through pipelines; distribution and transmission of electricity, namely, standby electricity services in the nature of supplying backup power.	87/495,867	6,309,203	USA

	Class 040: Generation of power through operation of power generation facilities; natural gas liquefaction services; generation of electricity, energy, and natural gas; oil and gas well treatment; oil and gas production services; gas gathering services in the nature of gas processing; processing of natural gas.			
ALTUS MIDSTREAM	Class 039: Servicios de suministro y distribucion de petroleo, gas, condensados, gas natural y gas natural liquido; transmision de petroleo, gas, condensados, gas natural y gas natural liquido a traves de tuberias; almacenamiento, suministro y distribucion de poder y energia en la naturaleza del almacenamiento, el suministro y la distribucion de petroleo, gas, condensados, gas natural y gas natural liquido; recopilacion de gas natural y de gas natural liquido para terceros, a saber, conexion de fuentes de gas natural para propositos de suministro y distribucion de gas natural.	0119852118636	1,960,271	MEXICO
ALTUS MIDSTREAM	Class 040: Servicios de procesos intermedios de petroleo y gas, a saber, recopilacion, procesamiento y tratamiento de petroleo, gas, condensados, gas natural, gas natural liquido; procesamiento de gas natural para terceros, a saber, servicios de produccion de gas natural, refinacion de gas natural, tratamiento de gas natural.	0119852118645	1,972,907	MEXICO

Class 037: Oil, gas, and natural gas liquids drilling and pumping. Class 039: Gas, condensate, and natural gas liquids supplying and distribution; transmission of gas, condensate, and natural gas liquids through pipelines; natural gas, condensate, and natural gas liquids gathering services, namely, transportation from well pads through interstate pipelines; Gas, condensate, and natural gas liquids transportation and storage. Class 040: Natural gas liquids transportation and gas production services; gas gathering services in the nature of gas processing; and processing of natural gas. Class 042: Analysis of oil and gas fields; exploration and searching of oil and gas; geophysical exploration for the oil industry; geophysical exploration for the oil and gas field surveying; oil and gas prospecting; oil and gas well testing; surveying of oil and gas beds and fields.	87/495,872	5,903,696	USA
Class 037: Oil and gas drilling and pumping; installation, maintenance and repair of oil, gas, and natural gas liquids pipelines.	87/495,858	6,029,579	USA

Class 040: Natural gas liquefaction services; oil and gas production services; and processing of oil, gas, and natural gas liquids. Class 042: Analysis of oil and gas fields; exploration and searching of oil and gas; geophysical exploration for the oil industry; geophysical exploration for the gas industry; oil and gas field surveying; oil and gas prospecting; oil and gas well testing; surveying of oil and gas beds and fields.			
Class 039: Gas supplying and distribution; transmission of oil, gas, and natural gas liquids through pipelines; oil, gas, and natural gas liquids gathering services, namely, transporting oil, gas, and natural gas liquids from well pads through interstate pipelines; oil, gas, and natural gas liquids transportation and storage.	87/980,014	5,735,388	USA
Class 037: Oil and gas drilling and pumping; installation, maintenance and repair of natural gas liquids pipelines. Class 039: Gas supplying and distribution; transmission of natural gas liquids through pipelines; natural gas liquids gathering services, namely, transporting natural gas liquids from well pads through interstate pipelines; natural gas liquids transportation and storage.	87/495,879	5,903,697	USA

Class 040: Natural gas liquefaction services; oil and gas production services; gas gathering services in the nature of gas processing; and processing of natural gas.		
Class 042: Analysis of oil and gas fields; exploration and searching of oil and gas; geophysical exploration for the oil industry; geophysical exploration for the gas industry; oil and gas field surveying; oil and gas prospecting; oil and gas well testing; surveying of oil and gas beds and fields.		

RECORDED: 02/10/2022